

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

One load bringing sort erral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving ormy at Valloy Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115



Securse of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvonia, a new nation, the U n I te d States was made possible

RESOLUTION 11-3-80B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has many tribal members whose homes are in need of renovation and repair; and
- WHEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs has made an allocation of \$16,500 available to the Oneida Tribe for Home Improvement; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has had this program since 1973.
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Business Committee hereby proposes to contract the FY '81 HIP Program under P.L. 638.

CERTIFICATION

I the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underline{9}$ members of whom $\underline{8}$ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the $\underline{3rd}$ day of $\underline{November}$, $\underline{19}$, $\underline{80}$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{7}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, $\underline{0}$ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been recinded or amended in any way.

Wanda Webster, Secretary Oneida Business Committee